CIVIL SERVICE

COMMISSION

LIEUTENANTNOTICE =g
Parkway, 3™ Floor

Aurora, Colorado 80012

303-326-8931

Published April 26, 2021

At the special Commission meeting on April 26, 2021, the Civil Service Commission
unanimously voted to extend the 2020 Police Lieutenant Certification list by 90 days.
The Commission cited budgetary concerns as the primary reason for this Charter-
authorized extension. Therefore, the 2020 Police Lieutenant Certification list will now
expire February 14, 2022 or upon certification of a new list.

The Police Lieutenant written exam will be tentatively scheduled for January 5, 2022 and
assessment center will be tentatively scheduled for the first week of February 2022. A
promotional notice will be published approximately 90 days in advance formally
announcing the exact dates and the reading list for the written exam.

FOR THE CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION

|v ) p
M el

Jita Weeks, Chair




TO:

FROM:

DATE:

SUBJECT:

CERTIFICATE
OF ELIGIBILITY

CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION
15151 East Alameda Parkway

3" Floor

Aurora, Colorado 80012
303-326-8931

VANESSA WILSON, POLICE CHIEF

AURORA CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION

NOVEMBER 17, 2020

ELIGIBILITY LIST FOR THE POSITION OF LIEUTENANT

First Name Last Name Final Ranking
Patrick Shaker 1
Christopher Poppe 2
Kevin Rossi 3
Michael Gaskill 4
Carrigan Bennett 5
Kevin Barnes 6
Seth Robertson 7
Matthew Brukbacher 8
Justin Shipley 9
Jason Moore 10
Diana Cooley 11
Steve White 12
Gregory Garcia 13

For certification on the 17th day of November 2020 through the 16th day of November 2021 at

11:59 pm.
/ JIM WEEKS PAM TURNER
CHAIR VICE CHAIR
L e
e, BARBARA SHANNON-BANISTER
COMMISSIONER COMMISSIONER



civilservice@auroragov.org

Updated:

8
5
6
7
1

Totals:

13-Oct-2020

Score

77
7
80
87
77
68
75
76
71
82
77
83
86

2020

POLICE LIEUTENANT PROMOTIONAL
EXAM PROCESS RESULTS

. Passed
Letters of Took Written Written Passed A/C
Intent Exam
Exam
32 24 15 13

13-Oct-2020 11-Nov-2020 14-Nov-2020 14-Nov-2020

78
78
80
87
78
70
76
7
73
83
78
84
86

88.5
92
89
93

90.5
93

95.5

86.5

78.5

95.5

91.5
95
90

A/C Score
X.60
78
70.42
88.58
85.92
78.92
80
70.75
86
84.92
79.83
80.08
76.42
93.92

Final Score
79.58
75.55
86.50
87.25
80.43
79.45
75.78
83.83
80.98
82.97
81.27
81.10
91.35



mailto:civilservice@auroragov.org
mailto:civilservice@auroragov.org
mailto:civilservice@auroragov.org

