

# LIEUTENANT NOTICE

## CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION

15151 East Alameda Parkway, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor Aurora, Colorado 80012 303-326-8931

#### Published April 26, 2021

At the special Commission meeting on April 26, 2021, the Civil Service Commission unanimously voted to extend the 2020 Police Lieutenant Certification list by 90 days. The Commission cited budgetary concerns as the primary reason for this Charter-authorized extension. Therefore, the 2020 Police Lieutenant Certification list will now expire February 14, 2022 or upon certification of a new list.

The Police Lieutenant written exam will be tentatively scheduled for January 5, 2022 and assessment center will be tentatively scheduled for the first week of February 2022. A promotional notice will be published approximately 90 days in advance formally announcing the exact dates and the reading list for the written exam.

FOR THE CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION

Jim Weeks, Chair



## CERTIFICATE OF ELIGIBILITY

#### **CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION**

15151 East Alameda Parkway 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor Aurora, Colorado 80012 303-326-8931

TO: VANESSA WILSON, POLICE CHIEF

FROM: AURORA CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION

DATE: NOVEMBER 17, 2020

SUBJECT: ELIGIBILITY LIST FOR THE POSITION OF LIEUTENANT

First Name	Last Name	Final Ranking	
Patrick	Shaker	1	
Christopher	Poppe	2	
Kevin	Rossi	3	
Michael	Gaskill	4	
Carrigan	Bennett	5	
Kevin	Barnes	6	
Seth	Robertson	7	
Matthew	Brukbacher	8	
Justin	Shipley	9	
Jason	Moore	10	
Diana	Cooley	11	
Steve	White	12	
Gregory	Garcia	13	

For certification on the 17th day of November 2020 through the 16th day of November 2021 at 11:59 pm.

JIM WEEKS

CHAIR

PAM TURNER VICE CHAIR

AJ. MCDONALD

COMMISSIONER

BARBARA SHANNON-BANISTER

COMMISSIONER

#### civilservice@auroragov.org



# **2020**POLICE LIEUTENANT PROMOTIONAL EXAM PROCESS RESULTS

Letters of Intent	Took Written Exam	Passed Written Exam	Passed A/C
32	24	15	13

Totals:

Updated: 13-Oct-2020 13-Oct-2020 11-Nov-2020 14-Nov-2020 14-Nov-2020

	Final	Written		Records Score	A/C Score	
ID	Ranking	Score	X.25	X.15	X.60	Final Score
2	10	77	78	88.5	78	79.58
3	13	77	78	92	70.42	75.55
7	3	80	80	89	88.58	86.50
9	2	87	87	93	85.92	87.25
11	9	77	78	90.5	78.92	80.43
13	11	68	70	93	80	79.45
14	12	75	76	95.5	70.75	75.78
16	4	76	77	86.5	86	83.83
19	8	71	73	78.5	84.92	80.98
20	5	82	83	95.5	79.83	82.97
21	6	77	78	91.5	80.08	81.27
26	7	83	84	95	76.42	81.10
31	1	86	86	90	93.92	91.35